

Mat Suit -1082/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004845-2024
Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In- Charge)
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. :-05
Dated 01.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner no. 2 files hazira

Petitioner No. 2 is absent with out taking any steps.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court, Howrah is in-charge.

Fix 27.02.2026 for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah (In-Charge)